

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12950/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2011 in SA No.276/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

SHANTI BATT

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.12951 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Imran Ahmad Abbasi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, learned counsel for Respondent Nos.5 to 17
and 19 to 28 in SLP(C) No.12950/2012, prays for time for filing
counter-affidavit. The same may be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioners
within two weeks thereafter.

List the matters after six weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Renu Diwan)

Court Master