

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 12950 & 12951 OF 2012

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

SHANTI BATT

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 21.01.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 5 to 17 and 19 to 28 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 12950 of 2012, prays for time for filing counter affidavit. The same may be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed by the petitioner within two weeks thereafter.

List both the matters after six weeks."

It is submitted that as directed above counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 5 to 17 and 19 to 28 in SLP (C) No. 12950 of 2012 has on 29.4.2013 filed counter affidavit with Annexures and the same has been included in SLP Paper Books. Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far. Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Rest of the served Respondent Nos. 18 and 29 in SLP (c) No. 12950 of 2012 and Respondent Nos. 4 to 28 in SLP (c) No. 12951 of 2012 have not enter appearance so far.

Service is already complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for Orders.

Dated this the 22nd day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. MR. B.Y. KULKARNI, ADV.
2. MR. ANUVRAT SHARMA, ADV.
3. MR. VINAY KUMAR GARG, ADV.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR