

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12950/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2011 in SA No.276/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

SHANTI BATT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12951 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.
 Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

 Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg ,Adv
 Mr. Amit Shrivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that the term of Pramukh of Kshettra Panchayat will come to an end on September 2, 2013.

In view of that we are satisfied that it is unnecessary to consider the controversy on merits.

Special leave petitions are dismissed.
Question of law is kept open.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|